FORM OG 1 «

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

none American Drilling Co,, Inc,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

3015 E, Mulberry Street

ADDRESS 2 COMPLETE ADDRESS

Evansville, 1l Indiana
September 18 ,19__61

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
W G051
OZ./A/ Lzapu)s ayne o072 gl Cgunty
2 OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS . {; 420,07
= . Well No._Wilson- Fitzpatrick # 1
£z by, W la. Roy fitzpatrick &

ADDRESS

Jessie Wilson

Farm )
( pooled lease ) I3

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 2 ssiconment
Aﬂ;gn at 18, 19A1 ,madeby Q1in Kerns , to
Fred Arvrington

of August , 1961

, and recorded on thel_g__day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book___ 10  page 58 . Tre-assigned to : Donald B. Ingle (Amer, Drlg. Co,)

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, %

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
g s

WELL [O:ERATOR //

: /]
3015~ £ Llupeekby 5.
Address STREET /
Well On } Evianzvitle /4
Z 72
o s ot et - TOI212073
//l/ﬂ/ﬁ/(//q

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS FRI::L:S::;Z“;?::‘:MFNNG co. WAY 24 3 6 7 PERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

LEONARD J. TIMMS

DIRECTOR

CHARLESTON
September 19, 1961

American Drilling Co., Inc.
P. 0. Box 382
Louisa, Kentucky

Att: Mr. Donald B. Ingle
President

Gentlemen:

We are returning your application for your
signature, for Well No. 1 on Roy Fitzpatrick and Jessie
Wilson Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County. Also give
the name and address of the owner of mineral rights and
return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

M. E-Dppct

Assistant Diyector
0il and Ga¢

MG/b

enclosure - 1

=~ T I\ 1=
RECEIV _‘_D
—  \est Virginia
"o, Dept. of Mines X

\2Y,

\f%f
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P. 0. Box 382

Louisa, Kentucky

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
011 and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen;
Please direct any correspondence in regard to this
well permit to:
American Drilling Co,, Inc,
Donaid B, Ingle - Pres,
P, O. Box 382

Louisa, Kentucky

Yours truly,
American Drilling Co., Inec,

Donald B. Ingle /Aﬁ;a/{
by: & 7. o~ ‘%

10/27/2023



September 29, 1961

American Drilling Company, Inc.
3015 E. Street
Evansville 14, Indiana

Att: Mr. Donald B. Ingle
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1367 for drilling Well
No. 1 on Roy Fitzpatrick and Jessie Wilson Lease, Lincoln
District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is
completed.

Please note the enclosed directive regarding casing
of oil and gas wells.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jb
enclosures

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Ing ector

Mr. R. C, Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023
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Fyrm 0G-10
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Louisa, KY-W. Va.
Permit No. WAY-1367

WELL RECORD

/Gas

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)

Ghoniah s American Drilling Company, Inc. ) : :
Address 015 Mulberry St. Evansville 1k, Indiana  “piig and | Dsed in e s Packers
Farm 9©s5sie Wilson & Roy Fitzpatrigk 35
Lot dstiass) Turkey Fork of Lost Creek Sive
Well No 1 Elev 620.0 16 Kind of Packer.
District. Lincoln County Wa'yne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Jesse Wilson & Roy 10 22 pnlled. Size of
Fitzpatrick Ritieci 81 130 ulled 3L
Mineral rights are owned by. 0lin Kearns 3;4 9}"0 pulled Depth get == ===
Address_Fte Gay, W. Va, ¥ b-1/2 1230 1230
Drilling commenced 10/ 20/ 61 / = 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed ll/ 3 / 61 v 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom: ==~~~
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch SRR
it Mam Tneh CASING CEMENTED L-1/2 size_ 1230 No. Ft V/ Date
Veape Cu. Ft. g0 sks. cement & 5 sks. aquajel - Dowell
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED. 305000 # sand & 500 bbls. water
1,500,00 Cu, Et,
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT__Shut in after 7 days, 700,000
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT___ Not j#dken
Fresh Water_lone 1édGed Feet Salt Water None*’iocqed Feet
Formation Color Hasl;dftor Top Bottom 3“&&&?& Depth Remarks
Seil 0 15
Shale 15 55
Broken Sand 5o 61
Shale & Shells 61 300
broken san 300 L20
Shale & Shells 1120 490
White Sand L90 565
Broken San 565 660
White Sand 660 725
Shale, Black, & Shells 72% 770
Broken San 770 820
Red rock 820 830
Shale & Shells 830 905
Little Lim 905 930
Pencil Cav 930 935
Big Lime 935 1105
Big Injun Sand 1105 1220
T. P. Shal 1220 1230 P 5
/w
'f’(f; | ) &
y 9
=3 . 40/27/2023

(over)



FeafTBiR 189 7O Sk AomA

DESCRIPTION
State! v. Company Bj.hnnt Q‘] Qn
LOG comty fayme |Faryilgon - Well No. 3
Top | Bottom Formation and Remarks Survey Witsew - Firzpatiiex )
T. R. Contractor J. T. Walters
2 lg ::i; Commenced
61 s d. Completed
and, broken
R k
300 |Shale & shells —
120 | Sand, brokens
90 |Sheld & shells | M
;6; w Production
"
560 = broken CASING RECORD
125 » white 10 * 290 - o pld
770 | Shale, blsck, & shells 8%7130"  =pld. 3’
820 | Send, broken 20 " P#%"9L0' - pld
830 [Red rock 15%" lpiz/2", 1230
605 |Shale & shells 12%”
230 Little lime Shot Quarts Between
935 |Pencll cave
108 Big lime Log—Continued
220 |Sand, Big Injun Top | Bottom Formation and Remarks
m_m_-, TAD.
11 1
 sks, cement & © sks, )
ell).
and frac'd w, 30,000 #
e
/(Tﬁ;w/m
e
West virginia
\»-» Dept. of Mines \;‘
\‘30,) A2 ’\,
T — t
\1(1/2.7/2023




LOG—Continued

LOG—Continued

Top

Bottom

Formation and Remarks

Top

Bottom

Formation and Remarks
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American Drilling Comp Inc. Permit No. WAY-1367
4 T Mulberry et September 29, 1961  Well No. 1

ille 14, Indiana Farm - Roy Fitzpatrick &
—— ; @ : Jessie Wilson
- Att: Mr. Donald B. Ingle Lincoln District
e Wayne County

WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW

L B I A R

SALE OF UNDIVIDED INTERESTS

IN

QIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERAL PRODUCTION

ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW. WITH CERTAIN
EXCEPTIONS THIS LAW REQUIRES THAT STOCK OR OTHER SECURITIES OFFERED
FOR SALE IN WEST VIRGINIA MUST BE REGISTERED, AND THAT THE SAME MUST
BE SOLD THROUGH A REGISTERED DEALER (WITH CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS). THIS
LAW PROVIDES PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THE SAME.

UPON REQUEST, FORMS AND INSTRUCTIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPLY ING
WITH THIS ACT, MAY BE HAD FROM THE STATE AUDITOR, CHARLESTON, WEST
VIRGINIA. 1IN MAKING REQUEST FOR FORMS PLEASE ADVISE THE KIND OF
SECURITIES YOU EXPECT TO OFFER FOR SALE.

SECTION 2 (a) OF ARTICLE I OF THE WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW DEFINES
SECURITIES AS FOLLOWS:

"SECURITY" SHALL INCLUDE ANY...... sisivie 88 SHARE, SUBSCRIPTION OR
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST IN OIL, GAS OR OTHER MINERAL RIGHTS, LEASEHOLDS,
PROPERTY OR ROYALTIES, OR ANY BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN OR TITLE TO

PROBERIY ».d o s v shiaon ™

* ¥ H X *

10/27/2023



LING COMPANY \4)

3015 RERRY STREET ® /
EVANS ]l 14, INDIANA

November L, 1961

Mr., M, E, Griffith, Ass't., Dir.
01l and Gas Division

Depte. Cf Mines

Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the well record to.date of the Wilson-
Fitzpatrick #1, located in the Linclon District of
Wayne County, W. Va.

You will find that we cemented our L 1/2" csg. with
50 sks. and 5 sks. aquajel. Dowell informed us that the
cemeht would displace 10 ft. to the sack. We also filled
the balance of the hole with aquajel, in addition to
leaving 96 ft. of 8" csg. in the well.

We perforated the Injun and frac'd with 30,000# sand
and 500 bbls, water., At this writing the well is still
flowimg back the frac water, so we have no performance
info for you,

I would appreciate it if you would send me the address and
phone number of the Inspector for this distrlct, Mr.
Kenneth Butcher,

= RECEIVED M

1
< 3
~

\'/‘\" st \/

\f:; Cot »'if'f,i"f“.::a a7
% N S/
2, Dept. of Mines &3
12 %
C_/’ W\
&, ;
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

LEONARD J. TIMMS

DIRECTOR

CHARLESTON
November 21, 1961

Mr. Donald B, Ingle, President
American Drilling Company, Inc.
3015 Mulberry Street
Evansville 1ll, Indiana
Re: Well No, 1

Farm Jessie Wilson & Roy Fitzpatrick

County Wayme
Permit No, WAY-1367

Dear Mr, Eggle s

Because of the ever increasing work load in the 0Oil and Gas
Department, we have compiled a check list for completion drilling records
received in this office, The following list is made up of the more
common omissions that we find on the Form 0G-10 and which are required
by Law to be reported, Only the data checked will apply to your par-
ticular record.

X Cementing record from the Service Company.

X Rock pressure reading., Give time well was shut in to
obtain rock pressure reading., HOURS

X At what depth was fresh water logged?

1 At what depth was salt water logged?

What casing was left in the well?

Give detailsof result after treatment.

as et inasbunei?

L S AT e Bt 20

X Drilling Commenced, X Drilling Completed.

Please return this form jwith requested data as soon as
possible so that other permits requested can be reclieased.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/

10/27/2023



LEONARD J. TIMMS

DIRECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

February 27, 1962
"Centennial 63"

SECOND REQUEST

Mr., Donald B. Engle Re: Well No. 1

American Drilling Company, Inc.
3015 Mulbe Street
Evansville

Dear lr,

received in this office,

Farm Jessie Wilson & Roy Fitzpatrick

s Indiana
County Wayne

Permit No,

WAY=1367

Ingle

.
.

Because of the ever increasing work load in the 0il and Gas
Department, we have compiled a check list for completion drilling records

The following list is made up of the more

common omissions that we find on the Form 0G-10 and which are required

by Law to be reported,

ticular record.

X

Cementing record from the Sgrvice Company,

X

obtain rock pressure reading. HAT [alu

At what depth was salt water logged? [/

What casing was left in the well?

At what depth was fresh water legged? /()1

i

.;_,' .(‘{ ; AL LA

Only the data checked will apply to your par=-

Rock pressure reading., Give time well was shut in to

Se0,00 tu

/ 74
WEEOGFEORRBEFER? Give details of result after freatment.

possible so that other permits requested can be released,

r

Please return this form jwith requested data as soon as

Very truly yours,

PLEASE RUSH

1G /b

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/27/2023

7 AA

A2

Vil

Drilling commenced. //{/&f“zzn’nrllling completed ///‘3,//}[3/
4 / L4
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November 21, 1961

Mr, Donald B. Ingle, President
American Drilling Company, Inec,
3015 Mulbe Street
Evansville 1k, Indiana

Dear Mr., Ingle:

We appreciate receiving the completion drilling record
for your Well No, 1 on the Jessie Wilson and Roy Fitzpatrick Lease,
Lincoln Distriect, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Under separate cover, we are sending you a supply of our
Forms 0G-10, on which to report these data in the future.

We have transferred the information you have forwarded to
us on the regulation forms and enclose one copy for your files.
Since this is not complete, will you kindly give us the additional
data on the form letter enclosed?

The Inspector's name and address is:
Mr, Kenneth E, Butcher
RFD #1

Barboursville, West Virginia
Telephone: Regent 6-1933

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/27/2023



\%
AMERICAN DRHiLING COMPANY
Cobte 9-
3015 E. v :: RRY STREET
EVANSYV BV 14, INDIANA
March

Mr. M, E. Griffith, &sst. Dir. Re: Wilson-Fitzpatrick #1
0il & Gas Division Wayne C9unty
Department of Mines Permit Way-1367

Charleston, W. Va.
Dear Mr. Griffith:

It has been some time since the well in question
was drilled and completed, and since the well was drilled
by a contractor who is no longer in the area, it is very
difficult for me to get together all of the information
you have asked for. Next time I shall be more careful to
obtain a complete file for you.

The 4 1/2" csg. was cemented in place with 50 sks. of
high early cement. I have OK,d the release of the cement-
ing record to you, but I do not have a copy of the record
in my possesion.

No rock pressure reading has been taken, to the best of
my knowledge. We shall when the well is put on the line.

The driller did not differentiate between frsh and salt
water 1n his log.

The 4 1/2" casing is the only pipe in the hole at this
time. We plan to cement around the well to a depth of 307,
It was my understanding that, if the well was filled to the
top with aquagel, that would be sufficient to protect the
fresh water. This we did, according to Dowells recomendation.

After Frack treatment it was estimated that the initial
flow was 1.5 million c.f. We gave i1t an open flow of 7 days
and shut it in with a measured reading of 700 thousand c. f.

I don't have a record of the beginning date of drilling,
but I would guess at 10/20/61 since I do know that the
completion date was 11/3/61 and it took about 2 weeks.

Sorry the information you requested was not as complete
as you need, but it 1s as much as I have. Next time we shall

do better. R | 2, 10/27/2023
/&j)iidlé{ j)f:7 “é
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company AMERICAN DRILLING CO. INC|
Address 3015 E.MULBERRY ST.EVANSVILLE, |4 IND.
Farm ____JESS\E. W“.SON

Tract__________ Acres __3__5__9' Lease No._

Well (Farm) No.__ ) Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) ©20.0
Quadrangle __LOU‘SA KY-W.VA.

Dlstrietu COLN

Engineer's Registration No. .

File No. Drawing No.

Date SEPT 15,1961  scale "= 300'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

COIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ WA Y~ /3&/10/127/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Kol 186 IMPiialL 4120





